Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5528
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2024
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2024)

I, LARISSA HINDS, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2024 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 159,628,041 13,506,238 146,121,803
Charles Sturt University 123,736,132 14,848,336 108,887,796
Macquarie University 262,467,341 26,904,271 235,563,070
Southern Cross University 56,123,030 2,244,921 53,878,109
The University of New England 81,193,446 11,175,027 70,018,419
The University of New South Wales 263,768,947 60,320,660 203,448,287
The University of Newcastle 149,922,393 5,918,697 144,003,696
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Interactive Technology Pty Ltd
ACPE Limited

Alphacrucis College Limited

275,178,023
260,191,317
239,347,961
130,670,822

262,111,619

40,167,732
170,807,852
351,967,173
256,622,341

156,870,640
253,869,204
93,429,471

68,237,242
230,168,863
69,487,046
273,663,586
253,313,361
71,820,981
90,140,948

230,692,781
92,296,318
60,131,531
69,353,227

152,303,933

106,822,044
136,523,274
155,834,171

107,808,341

0
37,705,120

68,001,103

102,163,062

0
0
322,818

50,729,193
34,296,010
11,057,427
14,329,148

20,361,948

4,368,695
12,913,074
34,980,051
26,714,518

15,699,667
42,396,157
8,447,095

5,875,636
15,202,590
5,486,227
19,156,451
30,934,043
7,182,098
3,803,916

16,148,495
8,986,244
4,958,132
3,231,915

14,200,248

7,691,187
12,083,288
14,492,578

38,811,003

0
6,674,640

6,800,110

12,218,702

224,448,830
225,895,307
228,290,534
116,341,674

241,749,671

35,799,037
157,894,778
316,987,122
229,907,823

141,170,973
211,473,047
84,982,376

62,361,606
214,966,273
64,000,819
254,507,135
222,379,318
64,638,883
86,337,032

214,544,286
83,310,074
55,173,399
66,121,312

138,103,685

99,130,857
124,439,986
141,341,593

68,997,338

0
31,030,480

61,200,993

89,944,360

0
0
322,818
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Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Christian Heritage College

Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd
Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd

Health Education and Training Institute

Higher Education Leadership Institute

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

International College of Management, Sydney

Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd

Marcus Oldham College

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Morling College Ltd

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Queensland Ingtitute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

SAE Institute

South Australia Institute of Business & Technology
Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

Torrens University AustraliaLtd

University of Divinity

UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College

UTS College Limited

Wesdley Institute

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Approved by LARISSA HINDS on 09 May 2024 at 11:05:42

0

0
2,855,717
0

540,648

0

270,256

0

0

0
1,466,814
0

0
0
0

286,649

0
0
802,498
0
0
0

580,168
247,000
0
0
0

5,971,912,985

0
0
618,224

339,776
0

0
0
0

28,665

o O O O o

646,188,287

0

0
2,237,493
0

540,648

0

257,395

0

0

0
1,127,038
0

0
0
0

257,984

0
0
762,373
0
0
0

580,168
247,000
0
0
0

5,325,724,698

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 11

May 2024 05:00:49
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