

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5528

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2024

ProgramHECS-HELPSub ProgramHECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advance **Section** S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2024)

I, LARISSA HINDS, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

- (a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2024 ("Advance"); and
- (b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	159,628,041	13,506,238	146,121,803
Charles Sturt University	123,736,132	14,848,336	108,887,796
Macquarie University	262,467,341	26,904,271	235,563,070
Southern Cross University	56,123,030	2,244,921	53,878,109
The University of New England	81,193,446	11,175,027	70,018,419
The University of New South Wales	263,768,947	60,320,660	203,448,287
The University of Newcastle	149,922,393	5,918,697	144,003,696

The University of Sydney	275,178,023	50,729,193	224,448,830
University of Technology Sydney	260,191,317	34,296,010	225,895,307
University of Western Sydney	239,347,961	11,057,427	228,290,534
University of Wollongong	130,670,822	14,329,148	116,341,674
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	262,111,619	20,361,948	241,749,671
Federation University Australia	40,167,732	4,368,695	35,799,037
La Trobe University	170,807,852	12,913,074	157,894,778
Monash University	351,967,173	34,980,051	316,987,122
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	256,622,341	26,714,518	229,907,823
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	156,870,640	15,699,667	141,170,973
The University of Melbourne	253,869,204	42,396,157	211,473,047
Victoria University	93,429,471	8,447,095	84,982,376
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	68,237,242	5,875,636	62,361,606
Griffith University	230,168,863	15,202,590	214,966,273
James Cook University	69,487,046	5,486,227	64,000,819
Queensland University of Technology	273,663,586	19,156,451	254,507,135
The University of Queensland	253,313,361	30,934,043	222,379,318
University of Southern Queensland	71,820,981	7,182,098	64,638,883
University of the Sunshine Coast	90,140,948	3,803,916	86,337,032
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	230,692,781	16,148,495	214,544,286
Edith Cowan University	92,296,318	8,986,244	83,310,074
Murdoch University	60,131,531	4,958,132	55,173,399
The University of Notre Dame Australia	69,353,227	3,231,915	66,121,312
The University of Western Australia	152,303,933	14,200,248	138,103,685
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	106,822,044	7,691,187	99,130,857
The University of Adelaide	136,523,274	12,083,288	124,439,986
University of South Australia	155,834,171	14,492,578	141,341,593
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	107,808,341	38,811,003	68,997,338
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	37,705,120	6,674,640	31,030,480
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	, ,	, ,	
University of Canberra	68,001,103	6,800,110	61,200,993
	00,001,103	0,000,110	01,200,993
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST) The Australian National University	102 162 062	12 219 702	89,944,360
·	102,163,062	12,218,702	69,944,300
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	^	2	2
Academy of Interactive Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
ACPE Limited	0	0	222.848
Alphacrucis College Limited	322,818	0	322,818

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Australian College of Nursing Ltd	0	0	0
Avondale College Limited	2,855,717	618,224	2,237,493
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Christian Heritage College	540,648	0	540,648
Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Eastern College Australia Inc	270,256	12,861	257,395
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Health Education and Training Institute	0	0	0
Higher Education Leadership Institute	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,466,814	339,776	1,127,038
International College of Management, Sydney	0	0	0
Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd	0	0	0
Marcus Oldham College	0	0	0
Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
Melbourne Polytechnic	286,649	28,665	257,984
Morling College Ltd	0	0	0
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
SAE Institute	0	0	0
South Australia Institute of Business & Technology	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	802,498	40,125	762,373
TAFE Queensland	0	0	0
TAFE SA	0	0	0
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE	0	0	0
NSW)			
The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and	0	0	0
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd			
Torrens University Australia Ltd	580,168	0	580,168
University of Divinity	247,000	0	247,000
UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College	0	0	0
UTS College Limited	0	0	0
Wesley Institute	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	5,971,912,985	646,188,287	5,325,724,698

Variation Reason

Approved by LARISSA HINDS on 09 May 2024 at 11:05:42

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 11 May 2024 05:00:49